
New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:56 AM  1/31/2022  Page 1

2022 NE CRIM Ground Hog Day - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

www.shawmutswimming.org, Sanction #: NE22-0128CRIM

Results - Friday Night
 
Girls 8&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE  6Xu, Amelia S1 3:14.19

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Ma, Sophia L1 2:25.03

32.42 18.39 1:15.0019.22

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K2 2:26.01

32.83 37.08 36.7339.37

MTSC-NE 10Wu, Ariel R3 2:27.97

33.80 37.72 37.7238.73

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R4 2:33.33

2:45.21

CRIM-NE 10Cropp, Claire B5 2:44.75

36.85 42.96 41.4343.51

MTSC-NE 10Zhou, Philina N6 2:47.83

CRIM-NE 10Lin, Joyce X7 2:56.39

1:25.51 48.23 42.65

MTSC-NE  9Wang, Jannet8 2:57.57

38.47 46.05 45.6347.42

MTSC-NE  9Shetiya, Saesha A9 2:58.06

39.81 45.19 45.9047.16

MTSC-NE  9Jin, Caroline10 3:02.81

41.73 49.50 45.8345.75

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Rachel G11 3:04.68

CRIM-NE 10Crotty, Tatum R12 3:23.64

43.72 54.71 1:45.21

CRIM-NE 10Zimmer, Marielle D--- DQ

 
Girls 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Ma, Sophia L1 6:27.56

32.98 38.96 39.1439.62

39.63 40.57 40.04 40.64

38.94 37.04

KING-NE 10DaCruz, Kaila K2 6:41.33

35.36 38.97 40.2440.43

40.79 41.35 41.70 41.05

41.41 40.03

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R3 7:01.85

36.11 43.47 43.0344.67

44.72 44.09 43.75 43.00

42.59 36.42

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey4 7:43.11

38.81 46.17 47.0448.54

49.07 47.66 49.27 47.46

47.21 41.88

MTSC-NE  9Wang, Jannet5 7:49.31

40.00 46.55 48.3247.42

49.13 49.38

47.34 44.05

CRIM-NE 10Lin, Joyce X*6 7:59.35

39.49 46.54 49.8347.40

50.20 50.10 50.24 50.98

1:34.57

MTSC-NE  9Shetiya, Saesha A*6 7:59.35

40.66 49.00 48.9249.94

50.36 50.25 49.21 48.64

48.56 43.81

MTSC-NE  9Jin, Caroline*6 7:59.35

41.89 51.30 48.0749.45

49.23 48.87 49.20 49.23

48.42 43.69

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R1 3:18.87

43.87 50.92 51.0353.05

MTSC-NE 10Wu, Ariel R2 3:26.57

49.12 52.59 51.9752.89

MTSC-NE 10Zhou, Philina N3 3:26.92

47.95 53.33 50.4355.21

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey4 3:32.86

49.90 54.00 54.8754.09

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Rachel G5 3:51.42

52.06 1:00.54 58.721:00.10

 
Girls 10&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE 10Wang, Chloe R1 6:14.75

39.82 55.80 45.2944.21

53.60 52.91 42.62 40.50

MTSC-NE 10Zhou, Philina N2 6:19.13

39.03 46.68 45.6946.58

57.73 56.23 45.15 42.04

MTSC-NE 10Shi, Audrey3 6:30.44

40.53 51.84 47.5947.65

54.76 57.51 45.67 44.89

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Simmons, Norah C1 2:08.11

29.68 33.08 32.6932.66

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J2 2:08.29

30.71 33.79 31.0932.70

MTSC-NE 12Zhang, Zichen3 2:26.63

32.97 36.72 38.7438.20

CRIM-NE 11Warren, Harlow F4 2:28.12

2:44.63

CRIM-NE 12Weirup, Maddy R5 2:29.45

2:44.63

CRIM-NE 12Tellander, Sonja J6 2:30.17

33.73 37.97 38.2840.19

CRIM-NE 11Zhao, Claire7 2:30.61

2:45.90

CRIM-NE 12Sidhom, Sophie S8 2:32.08

34.84 38.88 38.1840.18

JCCS-NE 11Hurley, Lexi R9 2:34.26

2:45.22

CRIM-NE 12Haferd, Bella R10 2:45.46

34.90 42.03 44.2644.27

CRIM-NE 11Rives, Isabelle A11 2:52.44

39.37 45.13 42.8445.10

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Simmons, Norah C1 5:50.67

MTSC-NE 12Zhang, Zichen2 6:33.62

34.32 37.82 39.3839.59

40.33 40.61 40.48 40.24

41.07 39.78

CRIM-NE 12Tellander, Sonja J3 6:35.21

CRIM-NE 12Weirup, Maddy R4 6:37.50

34.83 39.73 41.5040.79

41.15 40.24 40.61 39.98

40.04 38.63

JCCS-NE 11Husted, Hadley C5 6:56.52

34.78 40.28 43.0942.74

42.31 43.29 42.91 43.71

43.30 40.11

CRIM-NE 12Sidhom, Sophie S6 7:00.41

35.37 40.58 43.0843.94

42.46 44.48 44.78 43.85

41.72 40.15

MTSC-NE 11Fan, Angie W7 7:41.28

40.47 45.96 47.6247.03

48.19 49.11 47.64 48.06

46.61 40.59

MTSC-NE 11Yin, Grace H8 7:52.19

41.07 46.95 48.9248.47

50.29 49.33 49.04 48.73

46.04 43.35

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Porter, Kate J1 2:47.67

39.07 42.87 41.1144.62

MTSC-NE 12Zhang, Zichen2 2:48.19

38.24 43.76 43.5342.66

MTSC-NE 11Qie, Andrea3 2:55.16

39.43 45.18 44.3046.25

CRIM-NE 11Warren, Harlow F4 3:17.05

43.99 50.08 1:42.98

JCCS-NE 11Hurley, Lexi R5 3:19.22

45.13 51.79 50.7451.56

CRIM-NE 11Rives, Isabelle A6 3:19.91

45.54 50.55 51.3052.52

MTSC-NE 11Yin, Grace H7 3:47.93

53.85 58.96 55.9959.13

 
Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE 11Qie, Andrea1 5:12.68

33.28 38.26 38.7738.75

46.69 47.28 35.62 34.03

MTSC-NE 11Fan, Angie W2 6:32.01

48.03

43.09 43.24
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(Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM)

MTSC-NE 11Yin, Grace H3 6:41.50

45.34 51.13 51.1650.87

54.69 57.81 46.05 44.45

 
Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Weingarten, Sophie R1 5:40.96

29.96 33.44 34.3934.48

34.70 34.65 34.69 35.27

35.35 34.03

CRIM-NE 14Peng, Tracey J2 5:50.53

31.27 33.99 35.0234.69

35.50 36.07 36.48 36.17

36.18 35.16

KING-NE 14Ames, Julia S3 6:00.18

31.57 35.42 37.6336.67

37.22 37.81 37.18 36.89

36.31 33.48

CRIM-NE 14Simmons, Carolyn R4 6:00.69

32.04 35.65 37.1237.42

36.41 36.66 36.41 36.65

36.38 35.95

CRIM-NE 14Tsizer, Sasha I5 6:05.23

31.89 35.35 36.8936.33

37.31 37.55 37.79 38.50

37.31 36.31

CRIM-NE 13Miner, Emma J6 6:06.39

32.19 35.65 37.4237.72

37.88 37.63 37.53 37.68

37.18 35.51

KING-NE 14Moore, MacKenzie or Ma M7 6:12.13

33.99 36.95 38.6338.48

38.18 37.55 38.12 37.84

36.73 35.66

CRIM-NE 13Li, Maggie J8 6:31.78

34.04 37.97 39.8239.12

39.35 40.05 40.21 40.79

40.75 39.68

JCCS-NE 13Kaplan, Samantha B9 6:38.82

34.04 39.97 41.6842.24

40.12 41.70 41.45 41.41

39.23 36.98

CRIM-NE 13Spangler, Riley S10 6:56.16

36.05 40.64 42.3042.38

42.24 1:25.87 43.03 42.64

41.18

 
Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14White, Quinn K1 4:34.93

31.37 35.71 33.5633.21

39.95 41.29 30.44 29.40

CRIM-NE 13Liao, Iris2 5:22.47

34.36 39.29 42.7742.28

44.83 44.27 37.62 37.05

CRIM-NE 14Cheng, Elaine J3 5:25.60

35.63 42.19 39.2938.81

48.90 49.69 35.66 35.43

CRIM-NE 13Ma, Vivian4 5:36.17

36.01 42.98 41.3142.37

46.22 47.07 41.10 39.11

CRIM-NE 13Tzouros, Isabella C--- DQ

35.49 45.53 43.2242.62

46.65 47.92 38.42 38.13

 
Girls 15-18 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15Renner, Clara E1 5:09.86

28.75 31.24 31.7031.81

31.00 31.47 30.90 31.82

30.93 30.24

CRIM-NE 16Dudkina, Elena V2 5:31.27

29.45 32.03 33.5133.14

33.61 34.41 34.39 35.00

33.70 32.03

CRIM-NE 17Rodriguez, Lidia M3 5:41.84

31.08 33.78 34.4934.44

34.59 34.87 34.83 34.75

34.88 34.13

CRIM-NE 17Dunbar, Katy B4 5:44.20

31.08 34.16 34.3034.10

34.77 35.11 34.04 36.11

35.61 34.92

CRIM-NE 15Caterino, Kirstin L5 5:47.36

29.57 33.26 35.2134.24

35.53 35.60 36.10 36.19

36.10 35.56

CRIM-NE 16Spangler, Georgia M6 5:54.99

31.32 34.20 36.3335.49

36.32 36.49 36.89 36.46

36.71 34.78

CRIM-NE 16Haferd, Mary E7 5:55.63

31.51 34.83 36.3935.14

36.78 37.34 36.70 37.07

35.71 34.16

CRIM-NE 15Rupp, Anna F8 5:59.33

30.73 34.42 36.5635.80

37.37 37.32 37.62 37.36

36.98 35.17

 
Girls 15-18 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15Renner, Clara E1 4:35.44

27.75 31.59 35.8037.46

39.73 41.14 32.00 29.97

CRIM-NE 16White, Alden E2 4:37.22

30.66 34.90 35.0234.89

39.62 38.86 32.07 31.20

CRIM-NE 16Horsch, Katelyn L3 4:53.27

32.12 37.41 36.9437.97

41.07 42.04 33.00 32.72

CRIM-NE 16Haller, Olive M4 5:08.15

32.40 36.90 39.9040.92

44.88 44.83 34.48 33.84

 
Boys 8&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE  8Fukudome, Ian T1 2:48.68

38.06 43.82 41.3545.45

MTSC-NE  8Liu, Joshua S2 2:51.58

MTSC-NE  7Zhang, Eric Z3 3:35.17

49.75 55.55 51.7358.14

MTSC-NE  8Feng, Arthur S4 3:46.65

2:54.07

CRIM-NE  8Mahoney, Tom W5 4:05.83

51.69 59.70 1:14.7659.68

 
Boys 8&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE  8Liu, Joshua S1 7:33.70

40.05 45.43 47.7346.24

46.23 46.82

46.07 41.89

MTSC-NE  7Zhang, Eric Z2 9:15.85

55.8757.73

57.06 59.63 55.36 57.29

56.31 52.44

MTSC-NE  8Feng, Arthur S3 9:51.47

59.77

1:03.96 1:01.58

1:50.52

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R1 2:37.71

35.08 40.86 39.8941.88

CRIM-NE 10Canelli, Marlowe S2 2:38.46

36.95 40.96 39.3341.22

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H3 2:43.96

35.65 41.50 43.4443.37

CRIM-NE 10Piralkov, Simeon M4 2:45.84

37.31 42.25 42.2544.03

CRIM-NE  9Nunes, Rafael M5 2:48.72

38.39 44.77 39.9945.57

CRIM-NE 10Mahoney, Ben M6 2:48.74

36.00 44.41 42.4345.90

MTSC-NE  9Xu, Eric Z7 2:57.78

38.97 46.28 44.9647.57

CRIM-NE 10Chereshnev, Anton8 3:10.19

38.62 47.90 1:43.67

CRIM-NE 10Shur, Jake K9 3:12.58

41.19 50.12 49.4451.83

CRIM-NE  9Jin, Ricky Y10 3:17.98

41.92 52.87 50.2352.96

MTSC-NE  9Wee, Benjamin K11 3:30.35

46.23 58.71 1:45.41

MTSC-NE  9Jin, Eric M12 3:34.39

46.63 56.92 54.0956.75



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:56 AM  1/31/2022  Page 3

2022 NE CRIM Ground Hog Day - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

www.shawmutswimming.org, Sanction #: NE22-0128CRIM

Results - Friday Night
 
Boys 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 10Krawczyk, Connor J1 6:52.53

36.10 40.23 42.1441.86

43.45 42.52 42.72 42.66

42.58 38.27

CRIM-NE 10Canelli, Marlowe S2 7:07.84

38.37 43.10 44.1343.57

44.31 44.15 43.79 43.80

43.25 39.37

CRIM-NE 10Morales, Gaven R3 7:17.60

36.63 44.15 45.0844.89

45.38 45.48 46.05 44.28

43.11 42.55

CRIM-NE 10Lew, Emerson H4 7:35.20

39.68 44.38 47.2546.61

47.14 47.35 46.85 47.25

46.00 42.69

MTSC-NE  9Qiu, Dylan H5 8:44.48

44.93 51.13 55.6753.99

52.27 54.46 53.50 54.46

1:44.07

MTSC-NE  9Jin, Eric M6 8:53.53

46.38 52.97 54.7956.24

55.35 55.09 54.77 53.56

53.82 50.56

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Piralkov, Simeon M1 3:41.26

50.66 57.12 55.1958.29

MTSC-NE  9Wee, Benjamin K2 4:33.02

1:04.12 2:18.26

 
Boys 10&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MTSC-NE  9Qiu, Dylan H1 7:18.66

45.13 57.19

58.64 58.48 52.52 53.23

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Feng, Derek X1 2:12.79

30.07 33.92 34.5134.29

CRIM-NE 11Georgiev, Leo S2 2:13.22

30.49 34.75 33.6134.37

CRIM-NE 12Fukudome, Max T3 2:21.10

36.71

CRIM-NE 11Labonte, Ben R4 2:21.24

31.96 35.25 36.8837.15

CRIM-NE 11Zhang, Roger Y5 2:21.40

31.65 35.94 36.3337.48

CRIM-NE 11Kriger, Andrew6 2:27.48

33.64 37.77 37.9038.17

CRIM-NE 12Dimov, Lidor7 2:36.45

33.87 39.18 41.3942.01

CRIM-NE 11Xue, Jim Y8 2:40.71

35.89 40.70 41.8942.23

MTSC-NE 12Jin, Cary9 2:48.99

36.14 45.15 40.5547.15

CRIM-NE 12Mahoney, Peter S10 2:58.61

37.32 46.84 46.2148.24

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Kriger, Andrew1 6:43.59

35.57 40.63 42.4741.35

40.79 41.14 41.26 40.88

40.83 38.67

CRIM-NE 12Dimov, Lidor2 7:07.14

36.06 41.86 44.1044.35

44.20 45.18 43.49 43.88

42.78 41.24

JCCS-NE 12Profis, Dimitri D3 7:07.73

39.76 43.80 44.5043.98

44.24 43.53 44.59 42.69

41.40 39.24

MTSC-NE 12Jin, Cary4 7:50.62

41.35 46.84 45.9248.90

48.01 51.41 47.60 48.62

48.69 43.28

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Shturman, Max L1 2:48.04

38.71 44.12 42.5342.68

CRIM-NE 12Gao, Zach Z2 2:49.60

39.67 44.38 41.9043.65

CRIM-NE 12Lew, Brendan H3 2:54.43

41.32 44.51 43.7544.85

KING-NE 11Ranney, Ben F4 2:58.32

41.26 46.76 43.8546.45

CRIM-NE 11Georgiev, Leo S5 3:03.81

42.24 47.06 47.1047.41

MTSC-NE 12Jin, Cary6 3:10.10

44.01 49.14 49.8247.13

CRIM-NE 12Fukudome, Max T7 3:12.36

44.79 48.24 50.2949.04

CRIM-NE 11Xue, Jim Y8 3:20.32

46.40 51.78 49.6352.70

 
Boys 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Gao, Zach Z1 5:37.06

35.03 41.74 45.3645.59

45.38 44.71 41.70 37.55

CRIM-NE 12Lew, Brendan H2 5:59.49

39.98 47.56 46.4245.95

43.71 46.17 45.17 44.53

 
Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Mulgrew, William K1 4:57.83

27.06 29.20 30.7129.95

30.44 30.73 30.59 30.06

30.02 29.07

CRIM-NE 13Ginzburg, Elijah M2 5:24.75

28.50 31.81 32.8932.74

33.66 33.47 33.10 33.77

33.11 31.70

CRIM-NE 13Georgiev, Max J3 5:28.10

28.64 31.98 33.9432.98

33.76 33.48 33.91 34.51

33.59 31.31

CRIM-NE 14Nelson, Lucas4 5:28.13

28.59 32.37 34.0233.96

33.75 33.39 34.05 34.34

33.96 29.70

CRIM-NE 13Kocherovsky, Leon B5 5:39.63

28.97 32.65 34.7434.53

35.08 35.11 35.60 35.24

35.21 32.50

CRIM-NE 13Valfells, Tomas6 5:40.23

29.70 33.84 34.9534.18

35.17 34.90 35.23 34.97

34.68 32.61

CRIM-NE 13Deng, Adrian Z7 6:59.66

35.44 40.52 42.8542.96

43.25 43.43 43.78 43.37

43.43 40.63

 
Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Mulgrew, William K1 4:20.65

29.03 31.05 31.2932.18

39.61 39.43 29.55 28.51

CRIM-NE 14Landau, Daniel2 5:00.98

31.47 38.60 38.7237.79

43.45 44.95 33.14 32.86

CRIM-NE 13Tomac, Timothy P3 5:03.92

33.48 37.28 39.4039.27

43.65 42.45 35.17 33.22

JCCS-NE 14Goodman Lorber, Eli H4 5:14.56

33.29 40.03 38.5338.67

45.10 44.80 37.37 36.77

 
Boys 15-18 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15Haller, Abel V1 5:23.55

28.64 31.73 32.7532.13

33.04 32.79 33.37 33.67

33.17 32.26

CRIM-NE 15Dimov, Elijah2 5:36.49

28.71 32.38 33.9233.59

34.70 35.06 34.64 35.11

34.59 33.79
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Boys 15-18 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17Bubonovich, Zach J1 4:22.32

28.95 33.67 36.6437.19

33.23 34.69 29.99 27.96

CRIM-NE 16Sulyma, Alex N2 4:46.47

29.08 34.89 37.7936.86

40.89 42.10 32.56 32.30


